PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
N		Name	Execution Date		
Reinhold Ott			08/17/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Ott Security Systems, Inc.				
Street Address:	6 Willow Street				
Internal Address:	Unit 2303				
City:	Waterloo, Ontario				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	al Code: N2J 4S3				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 591		1762			
Patent Number: 6380		355			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 2034590201					
Phone:	203 459-0200			\$80.00	
Mail.	e sent to the e-mail	udress first; il triat is unsuccessitur, it will be sent via	105	d O	
Correspondent Name:	Correspondent Name: Lipsitz & McAllister, LLC				
Address Line 1:	755 Main Street				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Building 8 Monroe, CONNECTICUT 06468				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HOE-399			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Douglas M. McAllister			
	·				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **REINHOLD OTT**, an individual residing at 6 Willow Street, Unit 2303, N2J 4S3, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,911,762 which issued on June 15, 1999, and is entitled "Anti-Theft Device", and in U.S. Patent No. 6,380,855 which issued on April 30, 2002, and is entitled "Apparatus For Safeguarding a Merchandise Item Against Theft" (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Subject Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, **Ott Security Systems, Inc.**, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Canada and having a principal place of business at 6 Willow Street, Unit 2303, N2J 4S3, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, is desirous of acquiring **Reinhold Ott's** entire right, title and interest in and to said Subject Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Reinhold Ott** by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said **Ott Security Systems**, **Inc.**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Subject Patent Rights, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or reissues thereof, for the full extent of the term for which any issued patents have been or future patents may be granted, together with all rights of action against past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **Ott Security Systems, Inc.**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said **Reinhold Ott** if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Reinhold Ott undertakes to execute or procure the execution of any and all future Assignments, or other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence Ott Security Systems, Inc.'s ownership of the property and rights herein assigned.

> PATENT REEL: 028802 FRAME: 0984

Assignment Reinhold Ott to Ott Security Systems, Inc. Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, **Reinhold Ott**, intending to be legally bound, has caused these presents to be executed and sealed by its duly authorized officer, this $\underline{12012}$ day of August, 2012.

NOL **Reinhold Ott**

The foregoing Assignment is hereby acknowledged and accepted on this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of August,

2012.

Ott Security Systems, Inc.

By: C

Reinhold Ott, General Manager

Attorney Docket No.: HOE-399 and HOE-573

RECORDED: 08/17/2012